0.00 759076

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Second Bancorp Incorporated		07/22/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sky Financial Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	221 South Church Street	
City:	Bowling Green	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75907615	SB SECOND BANCORP, INC.
Registration Number:	2320559	SB SECOND BANCORP INC.
Registration Number:	2320558	SB SECOND BANCORP INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)254-6345

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (419) 327-6311

Email: keller.smith@skyfi.com

Correspondent Name: C. J. Keller Smith

Address Line 1: 221 South Church Street

Address Line 4: Bowling Green, OHIO 43402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: C. J. Keller Smith

Total Attachments: 9

source=Second Bancorp Incorporated into Sky Financial Group, Inc. 07-01-04#page1.tif source=Second Bancorp Incorporated into Sky Financial Group, Inc. 07-01-04#page2.tif source=Second Bancorp Incorporated into Sky Financial Group, Inc. 07-01-04#page3.tif source=Second Bancorp Incorporated into Sky Financial Group, Inc. 07-01-04#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002897 FRAME: 0672

900010592

source=Second Bancorp Incorporated into Sky Financial Group, Inc. 07-01-04#page5.tif source=Second Bancorp Incorporated into Sky Financial Group, Inc. 07-01-04#page6.tif source=Second Bancorp Incorporated into Sky Financial Group, Inc. 07-01-04#page7.tif source=Second Bancorp Incorporated into Sky Financial Group, Inc. 07-01-04#page8.tif source=Second Bancorp Incorporated into Sky Financial Group, Inc. 07-01-04#page9.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002897 FRAME: 0673



DATE: 07/01/2004

DOCUMENT ID 200418301460

DESCRIPTION MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER) FILING

EXPED

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

SQUIRE, SANDERS & DEMPSEY, L.L.P. 41 SOUTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 1300 ATTN: BARBARA KEMPTON COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

600649

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

SKY FINANCIAL GROUP, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

200418301460

MERGER/DOMESTIC

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 1st day of July, A.D. 2004.

Queet Backingel

Ohio Secretary of State

Page 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002897 FRAME: 0674

DATE: 07/01/2004 DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION 200418301460 MERGED OUT

DESCRIPTION
MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING .00 EXPED

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

SQUIRE, SANDERS & DEMPSEY, L.L.P. 41 SOUTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 1300 ATTN: BARBARA KEMPTON COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

684430

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

SECOND BANCORP INCORPORATED

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

200418301460



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 1st day of July, A.D. 2004.

Ohio Secretary of State



Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Ohio Secretary of State
Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910
Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

Expedite this Form: (select one)
Mail Form to one of the Following:

O yes
Columbus, OH 43216

Requires an additional fee of \$100

PO Box 1329
Columbus, OH 43216

O Box 1329
Columbus, OH 43216

www.state.oh.us/sos e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

(For Domestic or Foreign, Profit or Non-Profit)
Filing Fee \$125.00
(154-MER)

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan, limited liability companies, limited partnerships and/or partnerships with limited liability, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts:

SURVIVING ENTITY A. The name of the entity surviving the merger is:				
Sky Financial Group, Inc.				
B. Name Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviv	ring entity has been changed to	the follow	ing:	
(Complete only if name of surviving entity is changing through the merger)				
C. The surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate box	and fill in the appropriate blar	ıks)	7.9	
☑ Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Corporation, charter number	600649			
☐ Domestic (Ohio) Non-Profit Corporation, charter number				
☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) Corporation incorporated under the laws			••	
and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio under	license number		1.15	—
☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) Corporation incorporated under the laws and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of C		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>ූ</u>	
☐ Domestic (Ohio) Limited Liability Company, with registration	number			
☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liability Company organized under the and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration				
☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liability Company organized under the and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohio.	laws of the state/country of			
☐ Domestic (Ohio) Limited Partnership, with registration numb	per			
☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Partnership organized under the laws of	of the state/country of			

551 Page 1 of 7 Last Revision: May 2002

and registered to do business in the state of Ohio under registration number

551

		Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Partnership organized ur and NOT registered to do business in the state of Oh		ountry of	
		Domestic (Ohio) Partnership having limited liab	ility, with the registration	number	
		Foreign (Non-Ohio) Partnership having limited	liability organized under	he laws of the state/	country of
		and registered to do	business in the state of	Ohio under registratio	on number
		Foreign (Non-Ohio) Partnership having limited liabilit	y organized under the laws and NOT registered to d		of Ohio.
		Foreign (Non-Ohio) Non-Profit incorporation under the and licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio		of	
		Foreign (Non-Ohio) Non-Profit incorporation under the and not licensed to transact business in the state of	-	of	
		General partnership not registered with the sta	te of Ohio		
11.	The nar respect all merg	NG ENTITY me, charter/license/registration number, type of lively, of which is the entities merging out of existing entities, please attach a separate sheet listing	tence are as follows: (If t the merging entities)		
	(Please	elist the Ohio charter, license/registration no	> below)		
	Name	/ charter, license or registration number	State/Country of	Organization T	ype of Entity
	Second	Bancorp Incorporated / 684430	Ohio	<u>C</u>	orporation
III.	The nar agreem	ER AGREEMENT ON FILE me and mailing address of the person or entity f ent of merger upon written request: nger Souder, Jr.	rom whom/which eligible 221 South Church St		a copy of the
	(name)			.O. Box Addresses are	NOT acceptable.
		g Green	Ohio (state)	43402 (zip code)	
	(City, Villa	ge or township)	(state)	(zip code)	
IV.	This mo	TIVE DATE OF MERGER erger is to be effective on: July 1, 2004 e date of filing; the effective date of the merger of the date o			
V.	The lav This mo	ER AUTHORIZED ws of the state or country under which each con- erger was adopted, approved and authorized by state under which it is organized, and the persor are duly authorized to do so.	each of the constituent	entities in compliance	
		F	age 2 of 7		Last Revision: May 2002

551

serv	red is:	004 0 +1- 4	No. and Observe
	W. Granger Souder, Jr. (name)		Church Street E: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.
	(all the	, ,	·
	Bowling Green	, Ohio	43402 (zip code)
	(city, village or township) In MUST be completed if the surviving entity is a for ed to conduct business in the state of Ohio)	reign entity wi	
The	CEPTANCE OF AGENT undersigned, named herein as the statutory agent for nowledges and accepts the appointment of statutory		
	Signate	ure of Agent	
	reptance of agent must be completed by the survivi		
hanged	, or the named agent differs in any way from the na	me currently	on record with the Secretary of State.)
	ATEMENT OF MERGER		
	fili	the meraina e	
	on miling, or upon such later date as specified herein, and surviving entity		ntity/entities listed herein shall merge into the
liste	ed surviving entity ENDMENTS articles of incorporation, articles of organization, cer	tificate of limi	ted partnership or registration of partnership
liste IX. AM The hav X. QU	ed surviving entity ENDMENTS articles of incorporation, articles of organization, cer ing limited liability (circle appropriate term) of the sur Attachments are provided ALIFICATION OR LICENSURE OF FOREIGN SUR The listed surviving foreign corporation, bank, savin	tificate of limi viving domes I No Change VIVING ENTI gs bank, savi	ied partnership or registration of partnership iic entity have been amended. s TY ngs and loan, limited liability company, limited
IIste IX. AM The hav	ed surviving entity ENDMENTS articles of incorporation, articles of organization, cer ing limited liability (circle appropriate term) of the sur Attachments are provided ALIFICATION OR LICENSURE OF FOREIGN SUR	tificate of limityiving domessions of the control o	ted partnership or registration of partnership ic entity have been amended. TY ngs and loan, limited liability company, limited act business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, mited partnership, or partnership having agent upon whom process, notice or demand
IIste IX. AM The hav	ed surviving entity ENDMENTS articles of incorporation, articles of organization, cer ing limited liability (circle appropriate term) of the sur Attachments are provided EXALIFICATION OR LICENSURE OF FOREIGN SUR The listed surviving foreign corporation, bank, savin partnership, or partnership having limited liability de bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liabilit limited liability, and hereby appoints the following as against the entity may be served in the state of Ohio	tificate of limityiving domessions of the control o	ted partnership or registration of partnership ic entity have been amended. TY ngs and loan, limited liability company, limited act business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, mited partnership, or partnership having agent upon whom process, notice or demand
IIste IX. AM The hav	ed surviving entity ENDMENTS articles of incorporation, articles of organization, cer ing limited liability (circle appropriate term) of the sur Attachments are provided ALIFICATION OR LICENSURE OF FOREIGN SUR The listed surviving foreign corporation, bank, savin partnership, or partnership having limited liability de bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liabilit limited liability, and hereby appoints the following as against the entity may be served in the state of Ohic is:	tificate of limityiving domestally and the change VIVING ENTI gs bank, savings to transity company, light statutory to The name	ted partnership or registration of partnership ic entity have been amended. TY ngs and loan, limited liability company, limited act business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, mited partnership, or partnership having agent upon whom process, notice or demand and complete address of the statutory agent
liste IX. AM The hav	ENDMENTS articles of incorporation, articles of organization, cer ing limited liability (circle appropriate term) of the sur Attachments are provided ALIFICATION OR LICENSURE OF FOREIGN SUR The listed surviving foreign corporation, bank, savin partnership, or partnership having limited liability de bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liabilit limited liability, and hereby appoints the following as against the entity may be served in the state of Ohic is: (name)	tificate of limityiving domes No Change VIVING ENTI gs bank, savi sires to transi y company, li its statutory on The name (street)	ted partnership or registration of partnership ic entity have been amended. S TY ngs and loan, limited liability company, limited act business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, mited partnership, or partnership having agent upon whom process, notice or demand and complete address of the statutory agent
liste IX. AM The hav	ed surviving entity ENDMENTS articles of incorporation, articles of organization, cer ing limited liability (circle appropriate term) of the sur Attachments are provided ALIFICATION OR LICENSURE OF FOREIGN SUR The listed surviving foreign corporation, bank, savin partnership, or partnership having limited liability de bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liabilit limited liability, and hereby appoints the following as against the entity may be served in the state of Ohic is:	tificate of limitivity of the control of the contro	ted partnership or registration of partnership ic entity have been amended. TY Ings and loan, limited liability company, limited act business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, mited partnership, or partnership having agent upon whom process, notice or demand and complete address of the statutory agent NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.

Page 3 of 7 Last Revision: May 2002

mus	st be completed.)			-
(a.)	The name of the Foreign Nationally/association is	Federally chartered bank, sav	ings bank, or saving:	s and loan
(b.)	The name(s) of any Trade Name(s)	under which the corporation v	will conduct business	s:
(c.)	The location of the main office (non-	-Ohio) shall be:		
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. B	ox Addresses are NOT	acceptable.
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip code)
(d.)	The principal office location in the s	tate of Ohio shall be:		
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. B	ox Addresses are NOT	acceptable.
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	Ohio (state)	(zip code)
(e.)	(Please note, if there will not be a The corporation will exercise the fol (Please provide a brief summary of	lowing purpose(s) in the state	of Ohio:	not sufficient)
(If t	eign Qualifying Limited Liability C	d liability company, the following		pe completed.)
	The name of the limited liability com			
(b.)	The name under which the limited li	арыну company desires to trai	nsact business in Of	nio IS
(c.)	The limited liability company was or under the laws of the state/country			

Page 4 of 7 Last Revision: May 2002

	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Bo	ox Addresses are NOT a	acceptable.
	(city, township, or village)	·	(state)	(zip code)
	eign Qualifying Limited Partnership ne qualifying entity is a foreign limited partne	ership, the following info	rmation must be con	npleted).
(a.)	The name of the limited partnership is			
(b.)	The limited partnership was formed on			
(c.)	The address of the office of the limited par	tnership in its state/cou	ntry of organization is	5 :
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Bo	ox Addresses are NOT	acceptable.
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip code)
(d.)	The limited partnership's principal office ad	ddress is:		
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. B	ox Addresses are NOT	acceptable.
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip code)
(e.)	The names and business or residence add follows:	dresses of the General p	partners or the partne	ership are as
(e.)		dresses of the General p	partners of the partne	ership are as
(e.)	follows:	,	oartners or the partne	ership are as
(e.)	follows:	,	partners of the partners	ership are as
	follows:	Address		
suffic	follows: Name	Address e sheet listing the general pare names and business	irtners and their respectiv or residence address	e addresses)
suffic	follows: Name ient space to cover this item, please attach a separate. The address of the office where a list of the	Address e sheet listing the general particle names and business all contributions is to be in	irtners and their respectiv or residence address	e addresses) ses of the

551 Page 5 of 7 Last Revision: May 2002

The limited partnership hereby certifies that it shall maintain said records until the registration of the limited partnership in Ohio is canceled or withdrawn.

eign Qualifying Partnership Having	Limited Liability	
The name of the partnership shall be		
Please complete the following approp	oriate section (either item b(l) or b(2)):	
(1.) The address of the partnership's	s principal office in Ohio is:	
(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NO	T acceptable.
	, Ohio	
(city, village or township)	(zip	code)
(2.) The address of the partnership's	principal office (Non-Ohio):	
(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NO	T acceptable.
(city, township, or village)	(state)	(Zip code)
	(state) agent for service of process in Ohio is as follow	
The name and address of a statutory		ws:
The name and address of a statutory (name)	agent for service of process in Ohio is as follow	ws:
The name and address of a statutory (name)	agent for service of process in Ohio is as follow NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NO	ws:
The name and address of a statutory (name) (street address) (city, village or township)	agent for service of process in Ohio is as follow NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NO. , Ohio	ws: ·T acceptable,
	Please complete the following appropriate (1.) The address of the partnership's (street address) (ofty, village or township) the partnership does not have a print (2.) The address of the partnership's	(olty, village or township) , Ohio, Ohio, ciphe partnership does not have a principal office in Ohio, then items b2 must be (2.) The address of the partnership's principal office (Non-Ohio):

551

Page 6 of 7

Last Revision: May 2002

The undersigned constituent entities have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by its duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below.

Sky Financial Group, Inc.	Second Bancorp Incorporated
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
By: Mae	By: Reskorson
Its: Marty E. Adams, President and CEO	Its: R. L. (Rick) Blossom, President and CEO
Date: 6/23/04	Date: <u>06-23-2004</u>
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
,,	,
Ву:	Ву:
lts:	lts:
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Ву:	Ву:
lts:	lts:
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Ву:	Ву:
lts:	
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Ву:	Ву:
Its:	
Date:	Date:

551 Page 7 of 7

RECORDED: 07/22/2004

Last Revision: May 2002